
CONTRACT CHANGE NOTE 
Contract Change Note 
Contract Change Note Number 

Contract Reference Number & Title 

Variation Title 

Number of Pages 

CCN 001 

CQC ICTC 825 – Secure Digital Publisher 

Service Upgrade  

2 

WHEREAS the Contractor and the Authority entered into a Contract for the supply of Secure 
Digital Publisher arrangement dated 01/05/2020 (the "Original Contract") and now wish to 
amend the Original Contract 

IT IS AGREED as follows 

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice:

Change Requestor / Originator  
  

Summary of Change Service upgrade from Secure Digital 
Publisher to I365 

Reason for Change Service upgraded for improved 
functionality 

Revised Contract Price Original Contract 
Value 

£448,800 ex 
VAT 

Previous Contract 
Changes 

N/A 

Contract Change Note N/A 

New Contract Value £522,900 ex 
VAT 

Revised Payment Schedule As stated within contract – Schedule 2 
Call-Off Contract Charges. 

Revised Specification Secure Digital Publisher upgraded to I365 in October 
2020. 

It has been agreed that Secure Digital Publisher would 
remain in place from the point that the upgrade occurred 
(Oct 2020) until Mar 2021 free of charge. 

Original service in place as a back-up service until a future 
date is set for decommission. Standing cost involved for 
Secure Digital Publisher from 01/04/2021 until 
decommissioned on a monthly basis at £5,700 ex VAT. 

Revised Contract Period 01/10/2020 – 30/04/2022 



Change in Contract Manager(s) N/A 

Other Changes N/A 

2. Save as herein amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain
effective.

3. This Change Control Notice shall take effect from the date on which both the
Authority and the Contractor have communicated acceptance of its terms.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Authority 

Signature: 

Date: 6th October 2021 

Name:  Director of Technology 
Care Quality Commission 

Address: Citygate, Gallowgate, Newcastle-Upon-Tyne, NE1 4PA 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Contractor 

Signature: 

Date: 15th Oct 2021

Name: AXIS12 

Address: 3 Southern St, London N1 9AY


